APPLICATIONS
These miniature multilayer ceramic capacitors, style CK31 and
CK32, meet or exceed all requirements of MIL-C-11015/25. High
volumetric efficiency and reliable performance result from the spe-
cial GLASS-K dielectric, which is fused into a compact monolithic
structure. Available in three different stability characteristics, these
capacitors are suitable for both military and commercial applications
in miniature circuitry.

MIL-STD-1276, Type D.
Capacitance – pF Style Stability
CK Char.
270 – 10,000 31 BT
12,000 – 20,000 31 BU
32 BT
22,000 – 39,000 31 BV
32 BU
47,000 – 51,000 31 BV
56,000 – 100,000 32 BV
QUICK SELECTION GUIDE
27
Military Type Capacitance Capacitance
Designation (pF) Tolerance WVDC
CK32 (BT)
CK32BT123 * 12,000 J, K 50
CK32BT153 15,000 J, K 50
CK32BT183 18,000 J, K 50
CK32BT203 20,000 J, K 50
CK32 (BU)
CK32BU223 * 22,000 K, M 50
CK32BU273 27,000 K, M 50
CK32BU333 33,000 K, M 50
CK32BU393 39,000 K, M 50
CK32 (BV)
CK32BV563 * 56,000 K, M 50
CK32BV623 62,000 K, M 50
CK32BV683 68,000 K, M 50
CK32BV753 75,000 K, M 50
CK32BV823 82,000 K, M 50
CK32BV913 91,000 K, M 50
CK32BV104 100,000 K, M 50
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE (Standard Values)
Military Type Capacitance Capacitance
Designation (pF) Tolerance WVDC
CK31 (BT)
CK31BT271 * 270 J, K 50
CK31BT331 330 J, K 50
CK31BT391 390 J, K 50
CK31BT471 470 J, K 50
CK31BT561 560 J, K 50
CK31BT681 680 J, K 50
CK31BT821 820 J, K 50
CK31BT102 1,000 J, K 50
CK31BT122 1,200 J, K 50
CK31BT152 1,500 J, K 50
CK31BT182 1,800 J, K 50
CK31BT222 2,200 J, K 50
CK31BT272 2,700 J, K 50
CK31BT332 3,300 J, K 50
CK31BT392 3,900 J, K 50
CK31BT472 4,700 J, K 50
CK31BT562 5,600 J, K 50
CK31BT682 6,800 J, K 50
CK31BT822 8,200 J, K 50
CK31BT103 10,000 J, K 50
CK31 (BU)
CK31BU123 * 12,000 K, M 50
CK31BU153 15,000 K, M 50
CK31BU183 18,000 K, M 50
CK31BU203 20,000 K, M 50
CK31 (BV)
CK31BV223 * 22,000 K, M 50
CK31BV273 27,000 K, M 50
CK31BV333 33,000 K, M 50
CK31BV393 39,000 K, M 50
CK31BV473 47,000 K, M 50
CK31BV513 51,000 K, M 50
Add Capacitance Tolerance Letter
J = ±5%, K = ±10% or M = ±20%
Add Capacitance Tolerance Letter
J = ±5%, K = ±10% or M = ±20%